
Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klasa Klub Suma

1. Oktawian Ostrowicz Marcin Nanys Subaru Legacy GT 5 Automobilklub Królewski 81 25 1 25 1 25 1 6 7

2. Marcin Pietryszyn Kewin Peszke Subaru WRX STi 5 Automobilklub Opolski 51 25 1 18 2 8 6

3. Jan Cebula
Janusz Kwiatkowski

Marek Kaczmarczyk

Radosław Chmielewski

Audi Coupe Quattro 5 Automobilklub Opolski 49 1 10 15 3 15 3 0 14 18 2

4. Michał Sadlak Oleg Kamorda Subaru Impreza GC8 5 Automobilklub Opolski 40 15 3 25 1

5. Piotr Nowożycki
Piotr Sieliło

Arkadiusz Pietrasz
Subaru Impreza 5 Automobilklub Ziemi Kłodzkiej 38 18 2 8 6 12 4 0 12

6. Marek Szpunar Dariusz Polak BMW E36 325i 5 Automobilklub Opolski 32 10 5 12 4 10 5

7. Szymon Mierzwa Michał Mierzwa Honda Civic 2 Automobilklub Opolski 20 0 11 12 4 0 19 8 6 0 25

8. Krzysztof Zawora
Marcin Jakubowski

Cezary Kaszubski

Wojciech Nowak

Volkswagen Golf II 4 Automobilklub Opolski 20 0 17 8 6 0 12 2 9 0 31 10 5

9. Maciej Szczudło Amelia Ryppa Honda Civic 3 Automobilklub Opolski 18 12 1 6 7 0 19

10. Maciej Świeboda Adrian Szafert Subaru Impreza 5 Automobilklub Częstochowski 18 18 2

10. Marcin Kowal Sebastian Lenkowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 Moto Auto Klub 18 18 2

12. Damian Drapikowski Adrian Mroszczyk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 Team 50 Sieradz 15 15 3

12. Paweł Jandziak Przemysław Jandziak Citroen Saxo 3 Automobilklub Opolski 15 15 3

14. Paweł Swereda
Mateusz Skóra

Tomasz Jędrysiak
Opel Corsa 4 Automobilklub Opolski 12 0 16 0 12 0 13 0 43 12 4

15. Łukasz Kępa Krystyna Bywalec Honda Civic Type-R 4 Kraków 12 12 4

16. Karol Bobrowicz Michał Ziober Peugeot 106 3 Warszawa 10 10 2 0 24

17. Łukasz Kozłowski
Jacek Sterczewski

Bogdan Chudy
Ford Sierra 5 Automobilklub Opolski 10 10 5 0 21

18. Jan Baldwin Katarzyna Ciszewska Subaru Impreza 5 Automobilklub Królewski 10 10 5

19. Tomasz Rzany Marta Rzany Peugeot 205 3 Automobilklub Opolski 10 4 7 6 7 0 15 0 12 0 18

20. Krzysztof Stolarczyk Michał Jurek Opel Astra 4 Automobilklub Sudecki 9 5 6 4 8 0 25 0 11

21. Michał Schmidt Jakub Kraft Renault Clio Sport 4 AK Kędzierzyńsko-Kozielski 8 8 3

22. Maciej Paca Agata Majkrzak Peugeot 106 3 Automobilklub Opolski 8 0 21 0 14 0 16 0 37 8 6

23. Dawid Gaweł Wojciech Kampczyk Subaru Impreza WRX STi 5 Automobilklub Opolski 7 7 4 0 16

24. Mariusz Bąk Patryk Skórka Subaru Impreza 4 Wrocław 7 6 7 1 10

25. Daniel Rusnak Rafał Rusnak Subaru WRX STi 5 Opole 6 6 5

26. Jacek Białek Wojciech Kilkus Volkswagen Golf R 5 Opole 6 6 7

27. Kamil Mączka Marta Smoła Peugeot 106 S16

Peugeot 206

3

4
Automobilklub Opolski 6 4 8 0 28 2 9

28. Adam Gunia Piotr Rudy

Maciej Zwardoń
Fiat Seicento 1 Automobilklub Ziemi Kłodzkiej 4 4 8 0 20 0 11

29. Marcin Czerwiec Łukasz Czerwiec Peugeot 106 3 Automobilklub Opolski 4 0 20 0 24 0 18 4 8

30. Michał Kostęski Jan Pydych Renault Clio Sport 4 Opole 4 4 8

31. Tomasz Kobylański Piotr Kobylański Opel Kadett 4 Racibórz 3 3 8 0 15

32. Jacek Pietrzak
Michał Funk

Jan Woźnica

Monika Gołębiewska

Fiat Cinquecento 1 Automobilklub Opolski 2 2 9 0 19 0 26 0 13 0 46 0 19

33. Piotr Iwanek Łukasz Maibaum Fiat Seicento 1 Automobilklub Opolski 2 2 9

33. Krzysztof Kołodziej Krzysztof Pawlik Subaru Impreza STi 5 Automobilklub Kielecki 2 2 9

33. Piotr Troszok Sebastian Kabiesz Subaru Impreza GT 5 Cieszyn 2 2 9
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36. Grzegorz Bieniek Sebastian Gaida Nissan Almera 2 Automobilklub Opolski 1 0 15 0 11 0 23 1 10 0 45 0 16

37. Mateusz Weska Bogdan Chudy Opel Astra 4 Automobilklub Opolski 1 0 12 1 10

38. Radosław Szumny Arkadiusz Rossmann Fiat Seicento 2 Automobilklub Opolski 1 1 10 0 17 0 55

39. Tomasz Jasnowski Beata Kuś BMW E30 318is 4 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1 1 10

40. Mateusz Kruszyński Marcin Płuska BMW E36 320i 4 Namysłów 0 0 27 0 11 0 26

41. Grzegorz Ciombor Marcin Borycki Honda Civic 3 Automobilklub Śląski 0 0 11

42. Marcin Moczarski Jacek Strama Volkswagen Polo 2 AMK Grodków 0 0 12

43. Jacek Szpilak Maciej Mijal Fiat Seicento 1 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 13 0 38 0 56

44. Wojciech Nowak Grzegorz Bieniek Nissan Almera 2 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 13

44. Tomasz Gucwa Marcin Małek Subaru Impreza WRX STi 5 Opole 0 0 13

44. Marek Świętek Patryk Loch Renault Megane Coupe 4 NSA Taboss Racing Nysa 0 0 13

47. Piotr Wołowiec Robert Sommer Honda Civic 2 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 16 0 21 0 52 0 14

48. Dariusz Kotowski Wojciech Duda Fiat Cinquecento 1 Czarnowąsy 0 0 18 0 25 0 14

49. Łukasz Turkowski Ireneusz Baranowski

Ryszard Bienek
Fiat Cinquecento 1 Opole 0 0 14 0 30

50. Tomasz Blania
Katarzyna Brabańska-Blania

Łukasz Blania
Abarth Grande Punto 5 Poborszów 0 0 14

51. Tomasz Kunecki Sebastian Biedroń

Mateusz Marynik
Kia Picanto 1 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 31 0 39 0 17 0 66 0 15

52. Tomasz Poznański Maciej Szlegowski Subaru Impreza 4 Głogów 0 0 15

52. Filip Andrzejak Katarzyna Andrzejak Renault Clio Sport 4 Katowice 0 0 15

54. Bogusz Karaban Anna Karaban Audi Coupe Quattro 5 Namysłów 0 0 16

55. Rafał Zmuda Grzegorz Berent

Patryk Kurda
Subaru Impreza GT 5 Automobilklub Jurajski 0 0 17 0 27

56. Arkadiusz Marchwiński Aleksander Kozik BMW Z3 Coupe 5 Opole 0 0 17

56. Damian Wieczorek Paweł Danisz Honda Civic 2 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 17

58. Michał Bednarz Patryk Grabiec

Paweł Bednarz
BMW E36 Compact 318ti 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 23 0 18 0 20

59. Marek Niesyto Tomasz Poloczek Subaru Impreza 5 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 18

59. Łukasz Jarząbek Rafał Orlik BMW E36 5 Ruda Śląska 0 0 18

61. Rafał Dańko Mateusz Hajdecki Honda Civic 2 Łąka Prudnicka 0 0 19

61. Łukasz Kusiak Rafał Grzech Ford Escort 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 19

63. Rafał Golombek Łukasz Ryszkiewicz

Tomasz Poloczek
BMW E34 5 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 71 0 20

64. Michał Kureczko Justyna Podolska Skoda Favorit 2 Kluczbork 0 0 20

64. Karol Rudzki Tomasz Wac Renault Megane GT 5 Opole 0 0 20

66. Barbara Pietrzyk Kamila Kołodziejczyk Mitsubishi Carisma 4 Nysa 0 0 35 0 23 0 67 0 21

67. Sławomir Gorący Olga Mendoń Toyota Corolla 2 Pszczyna 0 0 21

67. Tomasz Mandyna Radosław Talaga Volkswagen Polo 1 Kraków 0 0 21

69. Kacper Heine Bartosz Guściora Citroen C1 1 Moto Sport Gliwice 0 0 22 0 22

70. Jarosław Mencel

Maruisz Mencel

Wojciech Lubiniecki

Agnieszka Mencel

Mateusz Barzij

Fiat Seicento 1 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 30 0 24 0 29 0 22 0 70 0 23

71. Grzegorz Gunia Mirosław Damczyk Honda Civic 3 Kraków 0 0 22 0 60

72. Szymon Kozakiewicz Maciej Kozak Ford Focus 5 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 0 0 22

72. Bartłomiej Senkowski Radosław Talaga Subaru Impreza 5 Kraków 0 0 22
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74. Marcin Bal Marcin Bieniak Citroen C2 3 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 0 0 23

74. Witold Szydziak Krzysztof Jeżewicz Honda Civic 2 Opole 0 0 23

76. Małgorzata Zawadzka-Czapko Tomasz Szynol Lancia Delta 3 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 28 0 25 0 24 0 24

77. Marek Grabowski Marian Żelazny Seat Ibiza 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 24

78. Tomasz Waliduda Ewa Waliduda Subaru Impreza 5 Kietrz 0 0 25

78. Daniel Skorupa Karol Piasecki Peugeot 205 3 Olesno 0 0 25

80. Krzysztof Henkel Michał Lizak Volkswagen Golf IV 5 Racibórz 0 0 26

80. Dominik Pletkiewicz Przemysław Kurowski Seat Cordoba 2 Opole 0 0 26

80. Mateusz Szpyrka Damian Brandys

Jakub Besslein
Fiat 126p 1 Nieradowice 0 0 26

83. Robert Bałazy Michał Maicher Peugeot 208 2 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 0 0 27

83. Arkadiusz Rossmann Katarzyna Mroczkowska-Rossmann Fiat Seicento 2 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 27

83. Anna Tkaczuk Czesław Tkaczuk Honda CRX 3 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 27

86. Anna Gabryś Wojciech Grzybek Citroen C2 2 Automobilklub Cieszyński 0 0 28

86. Mateusz Byrdek Tomasz Byrdek Fiat Cinquecento 1 Kotlarka 0 0 28

88. Paulina Szumska Krzysztof Szumski
Jeep Grand Cherokee

Volkswagen Passat
5 Katowice 0 0 29 0 37

89. Michał Antos Justyna Pel Peugeot 106 3 Gliwice 0 0 29

89. Marcin Kraczkowski Adam Zapała Renault Megane Coupe 4 HAWI Racing Team 0 0 29

91. Łukasz Bławut Agnieszka Tomana Renault Clio Sport 4 Automobilklub Śląski 0 0 30

92. Michał Cuprjak Bartłomiej Chojecki Ford Escort 3 Automobilklub Rzemieślnik 0 0 31

93. Grzegorz Kościółek Krystian Regińczuk Honda Civic Type-R 4 Głuchołazy 0 0 32

93. Radosław Talaga Tomasz Mandryna Kia cee'd 3 Kraków 0 0 32

93. Artur Bal Marcin Bal Citroen C2 3 Jastrzębie Zdrój 0 0 32

96. Jakub Rusin Piotr Rusin BMW E36 5 Automobilklub Dolny Śląsk 0 0 33

96. Łukasz Kociara Tomasz Tokarski Honda Civic Type-R 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 33

98. Denis Turek Dawid Gothe Audi 80 5 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 34

98. Łukasz Halama Łukasz Usarek Nissan Sunny 4 Bystra 0 0 34

100. Krzysztof Wadas
Łukasz Semik

Krystian Papkoj
Fiat Seicento 2 Bieruń 0 0 35

101. Tomasz Krużyński Kamil Szczygieł Fiat Seicento 1 Namysłów 0 0 36

101. Marcin Lentner Dawid Fulara Honda Civic 3 Opole 0 0 36

103. Szczepan Krzywdziak Piotr Filipek Fiat Seicento 2 Kraków 0 0 38

104. Jacek Tomana Bartosz Baś Fiat Cinquecento 2 Automobilklub Śląski 0 0 39

105. Paulina Uryga Martina Trybus Fiat Panda 2 Zalesie 0 0 40

105. Sylwia Graboń Mateusz Sankiewicz Fiat Seicento 2 Automobilklub Śląski 0 0 40

107. Mariusz Krassowski Marcin Krassowski Renault Clio Sport 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 41

108. Marcin Bąbel Patryk Bąbel Peugeot 206 GT 4 Konstancin 0 0 42

109. Witold Doliński Marcin Malinowski Peugeot 306 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 44

110. Grzegorz Szkolnicki Jakub Kraft Renault Clio 4 Opole 0 0 47

111. Giancarlo Fonte Łukasz Ceglarski Honda Civic 3 TMSM Sparta Wrocław 0 0 48

112. Piotr Woroniecki Dariusz Puczyński Fiat Stilo Abarth 5 Opole 0 0 49

113. Robert Dudek Karolina Piechówka Peugeot 206 4 Jaworzno 0 0 50

114. Damian Michalski Andrzej Gołka Volkswagen Passat 5 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 0 0 51

115. Łukasz Przybyła Tomasz Latosiński Honda Civic 3 Jaworzno 0 0 53
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116. Maciej Kuc Mateusz Kojka Citroen C2 3 G4 Sport Club 0 0 54

117. Mateusz Michalik Joanna Stępień Fiat Cinquecento 2 Kraków 0 0 57

118. Sebastian Jaromik Paweł Urbanik Peugeot 306 3 Wrocław 0 0 58

119. Tomasz Zabawczuk Janusz Wilk Fiat Seicento 1 Tarnów Opolski 0 0 59

120. Władysław Jastrzębski Filip Bądkowski Honda Civic 2 0 0 61

121. Paweł Orliński Adam Dziurgot Skoda Favorit 2 TMSM Sparta Wrocław 0 0 62

122. Krzysztof Pindel Grzegorz Mrowiec Peugeot 106 XSi 2 Prudnik 0 0 63

123. Andrzej Bajer Bartłomiej Nowakowski Fiat Seicento 1 Automobilklub Jurajski 0 0 64

124. Artur Kulpa Marian Żelazny Peugeot 206 4 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0 65

125. Ryszard Zając Taras Kalabanka Renault Clio 3 Opole 0 0 68

126. Wojciech Kuraś Robert Kuraś BMW E46 Compact 4 Opole 0 0 69



Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Jacek Pietrzak
Michał Funk

Jan Woźnica

Monika Gołębiewska

Fiat Cinquecento Automobilklub Opolski 98 12 10 15 18 25 18

2. Adam Gunia
Piotr Rudy

Maciej Zwardoń
Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Ziemi Kłodzkiej 75 25 25 25

3. Tomasz Kunecki
Sebastian Biedroń

Mateusz Marynik
Kia Picanto Automobilklub Opolski 55 6 2 12 10 25

4. Jarosław Mencel

Mariusz Mencel

Wojciech Lubiniecki

Agnieszka Mencel

Mateusz Barzij

Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Opolski 53 7 8 10 8 8 12

5. Dariusz Kotowski Wojciech Duda Fiat Cinquecento Czarnowąsy 43 10 18 15

6. Jacek Szpilak Maciej Mijal Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Opolski 37 15 4 18

7. Kacper Heine Bartosz Guściora Citroen C1 Moto Sport Gliwice 23 8 15

8. Łukasz Turkowski
Ireneusz Baranowski

Ryszard Bienek
Fiat Cinquecento Opole 20 12 8

9. Piotr Iwanek Łukasz Maibaum Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Opolski 18 18

10. Tomasz Zabawczuk Janusz Wilk Fiat Seicento Tarnów Opolski 15 15

11. Mateusz Byrdek Tomasz Byrdek Fiat Cinquecento Kotlarka 12 12

12. Andrzej Bajer Bartłomiej Nowakowski Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Jurajski 12 12

13. Tomasz Mandyna Radosław Talaga Volkswagen Polo Kraków 10 10

14. Mateusz Szpyrka
Damian Brandys

Jakub Besslein
Fiat 126p Nieradowice 6 6

15. Tomasz Krużyński Kamil Szczygieł Fiat Seicento Namysłów 6 6
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Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Szymon Mierzwa Michał Mierzwa Honda Civic Automobilklub Opolski 98 12 25 18 25 18

2. Grzegorz Bieniek Sebastian Gaida Nissan Almera Automobilklub Opolski 74 8 15 12 18 6 15

3. Piotr Wołowiec Robert Sommer Honda Civic Automobilklub Opolski 49 12 15 4 18

4. Radosław Szumny Arkadiusz Rossmann Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Opolski 45 18 25 2

5. Marcin Moczarski Jacek Strama Volkswagen Polo AMK Grodków 25 25

6. Witold Szydziak Krzysztof Jeżewicz Honda Civic Opole 25 25

7. Arkadiusz Rossmann Katarzyna Mroczkowska-Rossmann Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Opolski 15 15

8. Krzysztof Wadas
Łukasz Semik

Krystian Papkoj
Fiat Seicento Bieruń 15 15

9. Damian Wieczorek Paweł Danisz Honda Civic Automobilklub Opolski 12 12

10. Szczepan Krzywdziak Piotr Filipek Fiat Seicento Kraków 12 12

11. Wojciech Nowak Grzegorz Bieniek Nissan Almera Automobilklub Opolski 10 10

12. Sławomir Gorący Olga Mendoń Toyota Corolla Pszczyna 10 10

13. Jacek Tomana Bartosz Baś Fiat Cinquecento Automobilklub Śląski 10 10

14. Paulina Uryga Martina Trybus Fiat Panda Zalesie 10 10

15. Dominik Pletkiewicz Przemysław Kurowski Seat Cordoba Opole 8 8

16. Sylwia Graboń Mateusz Sankiewicz Fiat Seicento Automobilklub Śląski 8 8

17. Rafał Dańko Mateusz Hajdecki Honda Civic Łąka Prudnicka 7 7

18. Michał Kureczko Justyna Podolska Skoda Favorit Kluczbork 6 6

19. Robert Bałazy Michał Maicher Peugeot 208 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 6 6

20. Anna Gabryś Wojciech Grzybek Citroen C2 Automobilklub Cieszyński 4 4

21. Mateusz Michalik Joanna Stępień Fiat Cinquecento Kraków 1 1

22. Władysław Jastrzębski Filip Bądkowski Honda Civic 0 0

23. Paweł Orliński Adam Dziurgot Skoda Favorit TMSM Sparta Wrocław 0 0

24. Krzysztof Pindel Grzegorz Mrowiec Peugeot 106 XSi Prudnik 0 0
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Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Tomasz Rzany Marta Rzany Peugeot 205 Automobilklub Opolski 78 8 25 15 18 12

2. Maciej Paca Agata Majkrzak Peugeot 106 Automobilklub Opolski 62 7 18 15 4 18

3. Maciej Szczudło Amelia Ryppa Honda Civic Automobilklub Opolski 55 12 25 18

4. Marcin Czerwiec Łukasz Czerwiec Peugeot 106 Automobilklub Opolski 55 18 10 12 15

5. Małgorzata Zawadzka-Czapko Tomasz Szynol Lancia Delta Automobilklub Opolski 38 6 12 10 10

6. Kamil Mączka Marta Smoła Peugeot 106 S16 Automobilklub Opolski 35 25 10

7. Paweł Jandziak Przemysław Jandziak Citroen Saxo Automobilklub Opolski 25 25

8. Karol Bobrowicz Michał Ziober Peugeot 106 Warszawa 25 10 15

9. Grzegorz Ciombor Marcin Borycki Honda Civic Automobilklub Śląski 25 25

10. Marcin Bal Marcin Bieniak Citroen C2 Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 15 15

11. Grzegorz Gunia Mirosław Damczyk Honda Civic Kraków 12 12 0

12. Anna Tkaczuk Czesław Tkaczuk Honda CRX Automobilklub Opolski 12 12

13. Daniel Skorupa Karol Piasecki Peugeot 205 Olesno 8 8

14. Michał Cuprjak Bartłomiej Chojecki Ford Escort Automobilklub Rzemieślnik 8 8

15. Artur Bal Marcin Bal Citroen C2 Jastrzębie Zdrój 8 8

16. Radosław Talaga Tomasz Mandryna Kia cee'd Kraków 6 6

17. Marcin Lentner Dawid Fulara Honda Civic Opole 6 6

18. Michał Antos Justyna Pel Peugeot 106 Gliwice 5 5

19. Giancarlo Fonte Łukasz Ceglarski Honda Civic TMSM Sparta Wrocław 2 2

20. Łukasz Przybyła Tomasz Latosiński Honda Civic Jaworzno 1 1

21. Maciej Kuc Mateusz Kojka Citroen C2 G4 Sport Club 0 0

22. Sebastian Jaromik Paweł Urbanik Peugeot 306 Wrocław 0 0

23. Ryszard Zając Taras Kalabanka Renault Clio Opole 0 0
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Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Krzysztof Zawora
Marcin Jakubowski

Cezary Kaszubski

Wojciech Nowak

Volkswagen Golf II Automobilklub Opolski 82 5 25 12 18 4 18

2. Paweł Swereda Mateusz Skóra

Tomasz Jędrysiak
Opel Corsa Automobilklub Opolski 59 6 18 10 0 25

3. Krzysztof Stolarczyk Michał Jurek Opel Astra Automobilklub Sudecki 51 10 25 6 10

4. Mariusz Bąk Patryk Skórka Subaru Impreza Wrocław 37 25 12

5. Mateusz Kruszyński Marcin Płuska BMW E36 320i Namysłów 27 2 15 10

6. Michał Bednarz Patryk Grabiec

Paweł Bednarz
BMW E36 Compact 318ti Automobilklub Opolski 26 4 12 10

7. Łukasz Kępa Krystyna Bywalec Honda Civic Type-R Kraków 25 25

8. Mateusz Weska Bogdan Chudy Opel Astra Automobilklub Opolski 25 7 18

9. Tomasz Kobylański Piotr Kobylański Opel Kadett Racibórz 23 8 15

10. Barbara Pietrzyk Kamila Kołodziejczyk Mitsubishi Carisma Nysa 22 8 8 0 6

11. Michał Kostęski Jan Pydych Renault Clio Sport Opole 18 18

12. Kamil Mączka Marta Smoła Peugeot 206 Automobilklub Opolski 15 15

13. Tomasz Jasnowski Beata Kuś BMW E30 318is Kędzierzyn-Koźle 15 15

14. Tomasz Poznański Maciej Szlegowski Subaru Impreza Głogów 15 15

15. Michał Schmidt Jakub Kraft Renault Clio Sport AK Kędzierzyńsko-Kozielski 12 12

16. Filip Andrzejak Katarzyna Andrzejak Renault Clio Sport Katowice 12 12

17. Łukasz Kusiak Rafał Grzech Ford Escort Automobilklub Opolski 12 12

18. Marek Świętek Patryk Loch Renault Megane Coupe NSA Taboss Racing Nysa 8 8

19. Marcin Kraczkowski Adam Zapała Renault Megane Coupe HAWI Racing Team 8 8

20. Łukasz Bławut Agnieszka Tomana Renault Clio Sport Automobilklub Śląski 6 6

21. Marek Grabowski Marian Żelazny Seat Ibiza Automobilklub Opolski 3 3

22. Łukasz Kociara Tomasz Tokarski Honda Civic Type-R Automobilklub Opolski 2 2

23. Grzegorz Kościółek Krystian Regińczuk Honda Civic Type-R Głuchołazy 1 1

24. Łukasz Halama Łukasz Usarek Nissan Sunny Bystra 1 1

25. Mariusz Krassowski Marcin Krassowski Renault Clio Sport Automobilklub Opolski 0 0

26. Marcin Bąbel Patryk Bąbel Peugeot 206 GT Konstancin 0 0

27. Witold Doliński Marcin Malinowski Peugeot 306 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0

28. Grzegorz Szkolnicki Jakub Kraft Renault Clio Opole 0 0

29. Robert Dudek Karolina Piechówka Peugeot 206 Jaworzno 0 0

30. Artur Kulpa Marian Żelazny Peugeot 206 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0

31. Wojciech Kuraś Robert Kuraś BMW E46 Compact Opole 0 0
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Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Oktawian Ostrowicz Marcin Nanys Subaru Legacy GT Automobilklub Królewski 90 25 25 25 15

2. Jan Cebula
Janusz Kwiatkowski

Marek Kaczmarczyk

Radosław Chmielewski

Audi Coupe Quattro Automobilklub Opolski 57 8 15 15 1 18

3. Marcin Pietryszyn Kewin Peszke Subaru WRX STi Automobilklub Opolski 53 25 18 10

4. Piotr Nowożycki
Piotr Sieliło

Arkadiusz Pietrasz
Subaru Impreza Automobilklub Ziemi Kłodzkiej 42 18 8 12 4

5. Michał Sadlak Oleg Kamorda Subaru Impreza GC8 Automobilklub Opolski 40 15 25

6. Marek Szpunar Dariusz Polak BMW E36 325i Automobilklub Opolski 34 12 12 10

7. Maciej Świeboda Adrian Szafert Subaru Impreza Automobilklub Częstochowski 18 18

7. Marcin Kowal Sebastian Lenkowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Moto Auto Klub 18 18

9. Damian Drapikowski Adrian Mroszczyk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Team 50 Sieradz 15 15

10. Jan Baldwin Katarzyna Ciszewska Subaru Impreza Automobilklub Królewski 12 12

11. Dawid Gaweł Wojciech Kampczyk Subaru Impreza WRX STi Automobilklub Opolski 12 12 0

12. Rafał Golombek
Łukasz Ryszkiewicz

Tomasz Poloczek
BMW E34 Automobilklub Opolski 12 0 12

13. Rafał Zmuda
Grzegorz Berent

Patryk Kurda
Subaru Impreza GT Automobilklub Jurajski 11 10 1

14. Łukasz Kozłowski
Jacek Sterczewski

Bogdan Chudy
Ford Sierra Automobilklub Opolski 10 10 0

15. Daniel Rusnak Rafał Rusnak Subaru WRX STi Opole 10 10

16. Jacek Białek Wojciech Kilkus Volkswagen Golf R Opole 8 8

17. Szymon Kozakiewicz Maciej Kozak Ford Focus Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 8 8

18. Tomasz Blania
Katarzyna Brabańska-Blania

Łukasz Blania
Abarth Grande Punto Poborszów 7 7

19. Krzysztof Kołodziej Krzysztof Pawlik Subaru Impreza STi Automobilklub Kielecki 6 6

19. Piotr Troszok Sebastian Kabiesz Subaru Impreza GT Cieszyn 6 6

21. Tomasz Waliduda Ewa Waliduda Subaru Impreza Kietrz 6 6

22. Paulina Szumska Krzysztof Szumski
Jeep Grand Cherokee

Volkswagen Passat
Katowice 6 6 0

23. Krzysztof Henkel Michał Lizak Volkswagen Golf IV Racibórz 5 5

24. Bogusz Karaban Anna Karaban Audi Coupe Quattro Namysłów 4 4

25. Tomasz Gucwa Marcin Małek Subaru Impreza WRX STi Opole 2 2

26. Marek Niesyto Tomasz Poloczek Subaru Impreza Automobilklub Opolski 2 2

27. Arkadiusz Marchwiński Aleksander Kozik BMW Z3 Coupe Opole 0 0

28. Łukasz Jarząbek Rafał Orlik BMW E36 Ruda Śląska 0 0

29. Karol Rudzki Tomasz Wac Renault Megane GT Opole 0 0

30. Bartłomiej Senkowski Radosław Talaga Subaru Impreza Kraków 0 0

31. Jakub Rusin Piotr Rusin BMW E36 Automobilklub Dolny Śląsk 0 0

32. Denis Turek Dawid Gothe Audi 80 Automobilklub Opolski 0 0

33. Piotr Woroniecki Dariusz Puczyński Fiat Stilo Abarth Opole 0 0

34. Damian Michalski Andrzej Gołka Volkswagen Passat Automobilklub Ziemi Tyskiej 0 0
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Lp. Kierowca Pilot Samochód Klasa Klub Suma Nocny Baborów Namysłów Nysa Festiwalowy Dobrzeń Wielki

1. Barbara Pietrzyk Kamila Kołodziejczyk Mitsubishi Carisma 4 Nysa 90 25 25 15 25

2. Małgorzata Zawadzka-Czapko Tomasz Szynol Lancia Delta 3 Automobilklub Opolski 73 12 25 18 18

3. Paulina Szumska Krzysztof Szumski
Jeep Grand Cherokee

Volkswagen Passat
5 Katowice 33 15 18

4. Anna Tkaczuk Czesław Tkaczuk Honda CRX 3 Automobilklub Opolski 25 25

5. Anna Gabryś Wojciech Grzybek Citroen C2 2 Automobilklub Cieszyński 18 18

6. Sylwia Graboń Mateusz Sankiewicz Fiat Seicento 2 Automobilklub Śląski 18 18

7. Paulina Uryga Martina Trybus Fiat Panda 2 Zalesie 15 15
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